

Attachment Q

This page intentionally left blank.

ATTACHMENT Q – SUMMARY OF AGREEMENTS

**Kasavan Architects, Inc., Agreement No. A-12673
(Multi-Year Agreement #3000*1204)**

Agreement/ Amendment	Board of Supervisors / Contracts/Purchasing Approval	Agreement/Amendment Amount/Increase and Term/Extension	Agreement Total
Agreement	May 6, 2014 May 20, 2014	Original Amount: \$5,000,000 Original Term: May 20, 2014 to May 20, 2017	\$5,000,000
Amendment No. 1	N/A / May 19, 2017	No Increase Extended Term to May 20, 2018 Updated Fee Schedule	\$5,000,000
Amendment No. 2	N/A / May 23, 2018	No Increase Extended Term to May 20, 2019 Updated Fee Schedule Updated Provisions of Agreement	\$5,000,000
Amendment No. 3	Pending / Pending	Extend Term to May 20, 2020	\$5,000,000

**RIM Architects (California), Inc., Agreement No. A-12674
(Multi-Year Agreement #3000*1204)**

Agreement/ Amendment	Board of Supervisors / Contracts/Purchasing Approval	Agreement/Amendment Amount/Increase and Term/Extension	Agreement Total
Agreement	May 6, 2014 May 20, 2014	Original Amount: \$5,000,000 Original Term: May 20, 2014 to May 20, 2017	\$5,000,000
Amendment No. 1	N/A / May 16, 2017	No Increase Extended Term to May 20, 2018 Updated Fee Schedule	\$5,000,000
Amendment No. 2	N/A / May 24, 2018	No Increase Extended Term to May 20, 2019 Updated Fee Schedule Updated Provisions of Agreement	\$5,000,000
Amendment No. 3	Pending / Pending	Extend Term to May 20, 2020	\$5,000,000

**The Paul Davis Partnership, LLP, Agreement No. A-12675
(Multi-Year Agreement #3000*1204)**

Agreement/ Amendment	Board of Supervisors / Contracts/Purchasing Approval	Agreement/Amendment Amount/Increase and Term/Extension	Agreement Total
Agreement	May 6, 2014 May 20, 2014	Original Amount: \$5,000,000 Original Term: May 20, 2014 to May 20, 2017	\$5,000,000
Amendment No. 1	N/A / May 22, 2017	No Increase Extended Term to May 20, 2018 Updated Fee Schedule	\$5,000,000
Amendment No. 2	N/A / May 23, 2018	No Increase Extended Term to May 20, 2019 Updated Provisions of Agreement	\$5,000,000
Amendment No. 3	Pending / Pending	Extend Term to May 20, 2020	\$5,000,000

**Wald, Ruhnke & Dost Architects, LLP, Agreement No. A-12679
(Multi-Year Agreement #3000*1204)**

Agreement/ Amendment	Board of Supervisors / Contracts/Purchasing Approval	Agreement/Amendment Amount/Increase and Term/Extension	Agreement Total
Agreement	May 6, 2014 May 20, 2014	Original Amount: \$5,000,000 Original Term: May 20, 2014 to May 20, 2017	\$5,000,000
Amendment No. 1	N/A / May 26, 2017	No Increase Extended Term to May 20, 2018 Updated Fee Schedule	\$5,000,000
Amendment No. 2	N/A / May 18, 2018	No Increase Extended Term to May 20, 2019 Updated Fee Schedule Updated Provisions of Agreement	\$5,000,000
Amendment No. 3	Pending / Pending	Extend Term to May 20, 2020	\$5,000,000